Repurchase Arrangement from the Shareholders, plus committed funds to date (excluding Backstop Instrument), resulting in
Proceeds of €60.1 million.

The 'Maximum Repurchase Scenario' assumes that the 4,438,912 Ordinary Shares held by the public shareholders not subject
to non-redemptions commitments are repurchased by the Company under the Revised Share Repurchase Arrangement for an
aggregate payment of approximately €47.4 million (based on the estimated per share repurchase price of approximately €10.69
per Ordinary Share) from the Escrow Account, plus remaining committed funds to date, resulting in Proceeds of €23.1 million.

(i) Pre-Business Combination Shareholding Structure

1. 50% of Special shares to convert upon Business Combination, 25% of shares to convert once the share price for any 10 trading days within a consecutive 30

trading day period exceeds €12 and 25% of shares to convert for any 10 trading days within a consecutive 30 trading day period exceeds €14

(ii) Immediately following the Business Combination (No Repurchase Scenario) -assumes €50.6 million contributed by the
Shareholders and €9.1 million of committed new funds

Pre-Business Combination

Ordinary shares Special shares1 Founder warrants Public Warrants Capital shares
# % # % # % # % # %

STJ Advisors Sponsor - - 953,637 21.8% 1,778,124 21.8% - - - 0.0%
AZ Capital Sponsor - - 2,335,218 53.4% 4,347,523 53.3% - - 1 100.0%

Total Sponsors - - 3,288,855 75.2% 6,125,647 75.2% - - 1 100.0%
Total Direct Investors - - 1,086,145 24.8% 2,025,186 24.8% - - - 0.0%

Total SPEAR Promote - - 4,375,000 100.0% 8,150,833 100.0% - - 1 100.0%

SPEAR Shareholders / Warrantholders 5,063,912 100.0% - - - - 8,750,000 100.0% - -

New funds - - - - - - - - - -

Backstop facility - - - - - - - - - -

Company Shareholders - - - - - - - - - -

Convertible Instrument Holders + EIB - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL 5,063,912 100.0% 4,375,000 100.0% 8,150,833 100.0% 8,750,000 100.0% 1 100.0%

 51

(iii) Immediately following the Business Combination (Maximum Repurchase Scenario) - assumes €6.25 MM committed by
SPEAR Shareholders, €9.1 MM of committed new funds and €7.4 MM from Backstop Facility

Shareholders' Register

The Ordinary Shares are in registered form (op naam). No share certificates (aandeelbewijzen) are or may be issued.

Pursuant to Dutch law and the Articles of Association, the Company must keep a shareholders' register (the Shareholders'
Register). The Shareholders' Register records the names and addresses of all holders of Shares and must be kept up to date.